DocuSign Envelope ID: B642B1A7-46FD-48EB-B052-E14F2FBDBOC1

Sourcewell >a

CONTRACT EXTENSION

Contract Number: #081419-CDW

Sourcewell, 202 12th Street Northeast, P.O. Box 219, Staples, MN 56479 (Sourcewell) and CDW
Government LLC (Vendor), 230 N. Milwaukee Ave., Vernon Hills, IL 60061 have entered into
Contract #081419-CDW for the procurement of Technology Catalog Solutions. The Contract has
an expiration date of October 30, 2023, but the parties may extend the Contract by mutual
consent.

Sourcewell and Vendor acknowledge that extending the Contract benefits the Vendor,
Sourcewell and Sourcewell’s Members. Vendor and Sourcewell agree to extend the Contract
listed above for an additional period, with a new Contract expiration date of October 30, 2024.
All other terms and conditions of the Contract remain in full force and effect.

Sourcewell CDW Government LLC
DocuSigned by: DocuSigned by:
Jurumy Scluvarts David. tuteluins
By: COFD2A139D06489... By: 9CF4ABC1BBA446C...
Jeremy Schwartz David Hutchins
Title: Chief Procurement Officer Title: Vvice President, Strategic Programs
11/15/2022 | 3:27 PM CST 11/16/2022 | 2:44 PM CST
Date: Date:

Rev. 7/2022 1



